
G.O.(Ms)No.297/2025/H&FWD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 26-08-2025

Read Order No. FRC 50/25/BDS/MDS/AKSDCMC, Order No. FRC

50/25/BDS/MDS/PMS and Order No. FRC

50/25/BDS/MDS/DORA/PCDS dated 30.07.2025 from the Fee

Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in Kerala

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - Academic - Self Financing Dental

Colleges - Admission to Master of Dental Surgery Courses (MDS) 2025 -

26 - Fee structure - Approved - Orders issued.

DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per the Orders read above, the Fee Regulatory Committee for

Medical Education in Kerala has regulated the Tuition Fee applicable for the

Master of Dental Surgery Courses in Self Financing Dental Colleges in the

State for the academic year 2025 -26. Hence Government are pleased to

notify the fee structure as fixed by the Fee Regulatory Committee for

Medical Education in Kerala, as detailed below;

TUITION FEE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 (MDS

COURSE)

SL

NO

NAME OF THE COLLEGE TUITION FEE FIXED

BY THE COMMITTEE

(IN RS)

GENERAL

FEE

NRI

QUOTA

FEE

1 ANNOOR DENTAL COLLEGE, ₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000
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,

PUTHUPPADY PO, MUVATTUPUZHA

, , , ,

2 MAR BASELIOS DENTAL COLLEGE,

KOTHAMANGALAM

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

3 ROYAL DENTAL COLLEGE, IRON

HILLS, CHALISSERY PO,

PALAKKAD

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

4 ST.GREGORIOS DENTAL COLLEGE,

CHELAD P.O, KOTHAMANGALAM,

ERNAKULAM

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

5 KMCT DENTAL COLLEGE,

KOZHIKKODE

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

6 MES DENTAL COLLEGE,

PERINTALMANNA

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

7 MALABAR DENTAL COLLEGE AND

RESEARCH CENTRE, CHEKANOOR

ROAD, MUDUR P.O, EDAPPAL

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

8

NOORUL ISLAM COLLEGE OF

DENTAL SCIENCES

,NEYYATTINKARA,TVM

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000
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9
SREE SANKARA DENTAL COLLEGE

AKATHUMURI, VARKALA
₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

10

PSM COLLEGE OF DENTAL

SCIENCE AND RESEARCH,

THRISSUR

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

11

AZEEZIA COLLEGE OF DENTAL

SCIENCES AND RESEARCH,

MEEYANNOOR,KOLLAM

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

12

EDUCARE INSTITUTE OF DENTAL

SCIENCE, KILIYAMANNIL CAMPUS

CHATTIPARAMBA,MALAPPURAM

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

13

SREE ANJANEYA INSTITUTE OF

DENTAL SCIENCES,

MODAKKALLUR,

ATHOLI,KOZHIKKODU

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000

14
PUSHPAGIRI COLLEGE OF DENTAL

SCIENCES,THIRUVALLA
₹ 9,43,908 ₹ 16,65,720

15

PMS COLLEGE OF DENTAL

SCIENCES,VATTAPPARA

,THIRUVANANTHAPURM

₹ 8,92,500 ₹15,75,000
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2) The Colleges shall not charge either directly or indirectly any other

amount over and above the amount fixed as tuition fees.

3) The tuition fee at the above rates in respect of SC/ST/OEC students

admitted for the course 2025-26 will be sanctioned to the respective

colleges by the Director of SC/ST Development Department/Backward

Classes Development Department and also the special fee at the rate fixed

by the Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in Kerala as per

the orders read above.

(By order of the Governor)

JANARDHANAN K

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Director of Medical Education,Thiruvananthapuram

The Commissioner for Entrance Examination, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit),Thiruvananthapuram

The Registrar, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur

The Manager, Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education,

Vazhuthacaud, Trivandrum

The Principals of all Self Financing Dental Colleges(Through DME)

The Director, SC Development, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, ST Development, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, Backward Classes Development Dept, Thiruvananthapuram

SC/ST Development Department

The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD.

Stock File/Office copy(S3/206/2025-Health)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer
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